
Ligenleiter: Heun, Michael Stand: 27.01.2019 14:47

Saison 2018/2019 - Herren - A-Liga 2 Süd/West - Schnittliste (Auswärts)
Pl. Spieler Verein Sp. EWP EWP-Ø Holz Holz-Ø Best
1 Heigele, Rene KSV GH Großen-Buseck 6 29 4,83 4050 675,00 699
2 Buhl, Christian KC 88 Wettenberg 6 25 4,17 3202 533,67 654
3 Martinez-Iglesias, Francisco KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 4 24 6,00 2690 672,50 712
4 Haupt, Cedrik-Maurice KSV GH Großen-Buseck 4 20 5,00 2725 681,25 698
5 Göbler, Frank KC 88 Wettenberg 3 19 6,33 1511 503,67 743
6 Martens, Peter ESV BW Wetzlar 4 19 4,75 2595 648,75 679
7 Hanl, Paul GH Lollar 4 18 4,50 2601 650,25 682
8 Feußner, Guido KC 88 Wettenberg 3 17 5,67 2055 685,00 700
9 Helmus, Felix KC 88 Wettenberg 4 17 4,25 2095 523,75 741

10 Lenz, Michael KC 88 Wettenberg 2 16 8,00 1482 741,00 767
11 Wiegandt, Jonas KSC Heuchelheim 2 16 8,00 1428 714,00 725
12 Hochmuth, Peter GH Lollar 3 16 5,33 2003 667,67 672
13 Heß, Tobias KSV GH Großen-Buseck 3 16 5,33 1979 659,67 709
14 Riedel, Yvonne GH Lollar 2 14 7,00 1427 713,50 749
15 Wiegandt, Jörg KSC Heuchelheim 2 13 6,50 1397 698,50 711
16 Fink, Svenja Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 3 13 4,33 2031 677,00 682
17 Weeg, Christian KSC Heuchelheim 3 13 4,33 1969 656,33 729
18 Hoffmann, Annett KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 3 13 4,33 1861 620,33 668
19 Edler, Dennis KSV GH Großen-Buseck 2 12 6,00 1404 702,00 717
20 Schenker, Friedhelm KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 2 12 6,00 1379 689,50 721
21 Hoppenrath, Ingo ESV BW Wetzlar 2 12 6,00 1339 669,50 679
22 Röhm, Yannick KSC Heuchelheim 3 11 3,67 1975 658,33 730
23 Volk-Scheibe, Jessica-Laura KSV GH Großen-Buseck 4 11 2,75 2480 620,00 637
24 Konhäuser, Marion GH Lollar 5 11 2,20 2871 574,20 641
25 Pfänder, Markus KSC Heuchelheim 3 10 3,33 1921 640,33 697
26 Wenz, Hans-Peter ESV BW Wetzlar 3 10 3,33 1857 619,00 627
27 Nake-Köhler, Ingrid Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 2 9 4,50 1360 680,00 680
28 Jirsak, Sylvia ESV BW Wetzlar 4 9 2,25 2448 612,00 640
29 Gellert, Robert Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 8 8,00 780 780,00 780
30 Sachs, Wolfgang ESV BW Wetzlar 1 8 8,00 738 738,00 738
31 Sauerwald, Marcel KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 8 8,00 728 728,00 728
32 Balzer, Dirk KSG Hinterland 1 8 8,00 653 653,00 653
33 Döring, Daniel Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 2 8 4,00 1315 657,50 703
34 Jirsak, Jörg ESV BW Wetzlar 2 8 4,00 1263 631,50 637
35 Keil, Jürgen KSC Heuchelheim 3 8 2,67 1972 657,33 679
36 Sauerwald, Hans-Dieter KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 3 8 2,67 1605 535,00 548
37 Riedel, Michael GH Lollar 3 8 2,67 1422 474,00 667
38 Anders, Jan Lukas KC 88 Wettenberg 1 7 7,00 731 731,00 731
39 Rasch, Christian Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 7 7,00 726 726,00 726
40 Dambmann, Jeffrey KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 7 7,00 720 720,00 720
41 Sahm, Ulrike KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 3 7 2,33 1619 539,67 594
42 Klöckner, Kai GH Lollar 1 6 6,00 727 727,00 727
43 Linker, Andre GH Lollar 1 6 6,00 674 674,00 674
44 Schmidt, Werner KSC Heuchelheim 1 6 6,00 658 658,00 658
45 Laux, Ottmar GH Lollar 3 6 2,00 1210 403,33 620
46 König, Karl-Heinz KSC Heuchelheim 2 5 2,50 1286 643,00 665
47 Wagner, Richard KC 88 Wettenberg 3 5 1,67 1715 571,67 600
48 Jünger, Hans Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 4 4,00 614 614,00 614
49 Hammel, Marc-Peter KSV GH Großen-Buseck 2 4 2,00 1223 611,50 614
50 Sauerwald, Detlef KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 3 4 1,33 1605 535,00 590



51 Meier, Uwe KSG Hinterland 1 3 3,00 591 591,00 591
52 Junklewitz, Erika ESV BW Wetzlar 1 3 3,00 584 584,00 584
53 Felker, Katarina ESV BW Wetzlar 2 3 1,50 1128 564,00 577
54 Keiner, Simon KC 88 Wettenberg 1 2 2,00 610 610,00 610
55 Augustin, Gerd KSG Hinterland 1 2 2,00 569 569,00 569
56 Mank, Erik KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 1 1,00 576 576,00 576
57 Dornack, Katja GH Lollar 1 1 1,00 540 540,00 540
58 Reich, Torsten KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 1 1,00 492 492,00 492
59 Auth, Willi ESV BW Wetzlar 1 1 1,00 463 463,00 463
60 Kornja, Helmut KSG Hinterland 1 1 1,00 245 245,00 245
61 Georg, Romana KC 88 Wettenberg 1 0 0,00 0 0,00 0



Ligenleiter: Heun, Michael Stand: 27.01.2019 14:48

Saison 2018/2019 - Herren - A-Liga 2 Süd/West - Schnittliste (Heim)
Pl. Spieler Verein Sp. EWP EWP-Ø Holz Holz-Ø Best
1 Martens, Peter ESV BW Wetzlar 6 35 5,83 3906 651,00 682
2 Wiegandt, Jonas KSC Heuchelheim 6 34 5,67 3581 596,83 745
3 Weeg, Christian KSC Heuchelheim 4 30 7,50 2956 739,00 774
4 Buhl, Christian KC 88 Wettenberg 5 28 5,60 3514 702,80 725
5 Jirsak, Sylvia ESV BW Wetzlar 6 28 4,67 3768 628,00 668
6 Hoffmann, Annett KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 4 25 6,25 2617 654,25 677
7 Ahnert, Klaus KC 88 Wettenberg 3 23 7,67 2263 754,33 781
8 Röhm, Yannick KSC Heuchelheim 3 21 7,00 2187 729,00 746
9 Heigele, Rene KSV GH Großen-Buseck 4 21 5,25 2792 698,00 727

10 Göbler, Frank KC 88 Wettenberg 4 21 5,25 2734 683,50 714
11 Martinez-Iglesias, Francisco KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 4 20 5,00 2723 680,75 706
12 Riedel, Michael GH Lollar 4 20 5,00 2603 650,75 682
13 Wenz, Hans-Peter ESV BW Wetzlar 5 20 4,00 3011 602,20 648
14 Feußner, Guido KC 88 Wettenberg 3 19 6,33 2112 704,00 739
15 Hoppenrath, Ingo ESV BW Wetzlar 3 17 5,67 1978 659,33 676
16 Hochmuth, Peter GH Lollar 2 16 8,00 1456 728,00 735
17 Wiegandt, Jörg KSC Heuchelheim 2 16 8,00 822 411,00 742
18 Lenz, Michael KC 88 Wettenberg 2 15 7,50 1522 761,00 774
19 Konhäuser, Marion GH Lollar 4 15 3,75 2478 619,50 647
20 Sauerwald, Hans-Dieter KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 5 15 3,00 3003 600,60 624
21 Jünger, Hans Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 4 14 3,50 2507 626,75 658
22 Fink, Svenja Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 2 13 6,50 1382 691,00 711
23 Heß, Tobias KSV GH Großen-Buseck 3 13 4,33 1981 660,33 683
24 Döring, Daniel Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 2 12 6,00 1459 729,50 794
25 Haupt, Cedrik-Maurice KSV GH Großen-Buseck 2 11 5,50 1384 692,00 713
26 Rhiel, Carmen Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 3 11 3,67 1865 621,67 656
27 Keil, Jürgen KSC Heuchelheim 3 11 3,67 1397 465,67 733
28 Sahm, Ulrike KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 5 11 2,20 2921 584,20 618
29 Kalbfleisch, Ralf Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 2 10 5,00 1281 640,50 674
30 Hanl, Paul GH Lollar 2 9 4,50 1267 633,50 644
31 Huberty, Rainer Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 8 8,00 802 802,00 802
32 Kahl, Oliver Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 8 8,00 800 800,00 800
33 Becker, René KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 8 8,00 783 783,00 783
34 Heigele, Christian KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 8 8,00 775 775,00 775
35 Konhäuser, Jörg GH Lollar 1 8 8,00 766 766,00 766
36 Sauerwald, Marcel KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 8 8,00 762 762,00 762
37 Schenker, Friedhelm KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 8 8,00 757 757,00 757
38 Balzer, Dirk KSG Hinterland 1 8 8,00 735 735,00 735
39 Koerner, Dirk KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 8 8,00 697 697,00 697
40 Dornack, Katja GH Lollar 4 8 2,00 2352 588,00 612
41 Klein, Helmut KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 7 7,00 761 761,00 761
42 Edler, Dennis KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 7 7,00 746 746,00 746
43 Linker, Andre GH Lollar 1 7 7,00 720 720,00 720
44 Helmus, Felix KC 88 Wettenberg 1 7 7,00 718 718,00 718
45 Adam, Udo KSG Hinterland 1 7 7,00 717 717,00 717
46 Felker, Katarina ESV BW Wetzlar 2 7 3,50 1236 618,00 627
47 Volk-Scheibe, Jessica-Laura KSV GH Großen-Buseck 3 7 2,33 1741 580,33 622
48 Riedel, Yvonne GH Lollar 1 6 6,00 701 701,00 701
49 König, Karl-Heinz KSC Heuchelheim 2 5 2,50 1299 649,50 681
50 Pfänder, Markus KSC Heuchelheim 2 5 2,50 692 346,00 692



51 Kleinhens, Lea-Marie KSC Heuchelheim 1 4 4,00 683 683,00 683
52 Bolte, Steffen Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 4 4,00 661 661,00 661
53 Augustin, Gerd KSG Hinterland 1 4 4,00 643 643,00 643
54 Keiner, Simon KC 88 Wettenberg 1 4 4,00 598 598,00 598
55 Sauerwald, Detlef KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 2 3 1,50 1047 523,50 557
56 Meier, Uwe KSG Hinterland 1 2 2,00 594 594,00 594
57 Mank, Erik KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 2 2,00 537 537,00 537
58 Pitz, Manfred ESV BW Wetzlar 1 1 1,00 431 431,00 431
59 Sachs, Wolfgang ESV BW Wetzlar 1 0 0,00 0 0,00 0



Ligenleiter: Heun, Michael Stand: 27.01.2019 14:48

Saison 2018/2019 - Herren - A-Liga 2 Süd/West - Schnittliste (Gesamt)
Pl. Spieler Verein Sp. EWP EWP-Ø Holz Holz-Ø Best
1 Martens, Peter ESV BW Wetzlar 10 54 5,40 6501 650,10 682
2 Buhl, Christian KC 88 Wettenberg 11 53 4,82 6716 610,55 725
3 Wiegandt, Jonas KSC Heuchelheim 8 50 6,25 5009 626,12 745
4 Heigele, Rene KSV GH Großen-Buseck 10 50 5,00 6842 684,20 727
5 Martinez-Iglesias, Francisco KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 8 44 5,50 5413 676,62 712
6 Weeg, Christian KSC Heuchelheim 7 43 6,14 4925 703,57 774
7 Göbler, Frank KC 88 Wettenberg 7 40 5,71 4245 606,43 743
8 Hoffmann, Annett KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 7 38 5,43 4478 639,71 677
9 Jirsak, Sylvia ESV BW Wetzlar 10 37 3,70 6216 621,60 668

10 Feußner, Guido KC 88 Wettenberg 6 36 6,00 4167 694,50 739
11 Hochmuth, Peter GH Lollar 5 32 6,40 3459 691,80 735
12 Röhm, Yannick KSC Heuchelheim 6 32 5,33 4162 693,67 746
13 Lenz, Michael KC 88 Wettenberg 4 31 7,75 3004 751,00 774
14 Haupt, Cedrik-Maurice KSV GH Großen-Buseck 6 31 5,17 4109 684,83 713
15 Wenz, Hans-Peter ESV BW Wetzlar 8 30 3,75 4868 608,50 648
16 Wiegandt, Jörg KSC Heuchelheim 4 29 7,25 2219 554,75 742
17 Hoppenrath, Ingo ESV BW Wetzlar 5 29 5,80 3317 663,40 679
18 Heß, Tobias KSV GH Großen-Buseck 6 29 4,83 3960 660,00 709
19 Riedel, Michael GH Lollar 7 28 4,00 4025 575,00 682
20 Hanl, Paul GH Lollar 6 27 4,50 3868 644,67 682
21 Fink, Svenja Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 5 26 5,20 3413 682,60 711
22 Konhäuser, Marion GH Lollar 9 26 2,89 5349 594,33 647
23 Helmus, Felix KC 88 Wettenberg 5 24 4,80 2813 562,60 741
24 Ahnert, Klaus KC 88 Wettenberg 3 23 7,67 2263 754,33 781
25 Sauerwald, Hans-Dieter KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 8 23 2,88 4608 576,00 624
26 Schenker, Friedhelm KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 3 20 6,67 2136 712,00 757
27 Riedel, Yvonne GH Lollar 3 20 6,67 2128 709,33 749
28 Döring, Daniel Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 4 20 5,00 2774 693,50 794
29 Edler, Dennis KSV GH Großen-Buseck 3 19 6,33 2150 716,67 746
30 Keil, Jürgen KSC Heuchelheim 6 19 3,17 3369 561,50 733
31 Jünger, Hans Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 5 18 3,60 3121 624,20 658
32 Volk-Scheibe, Jessica-Laura KSV GH Großen-Buseck 7 18 2,57 4221 603,00 637
33 Sahm, Ulrike KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 8 18 2,25 4540 567,50 618
34 Sauerwald, Marcel KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 2 16 8,00 1490 745,00 762
35 Balzer, Dirk KSG Hinterland 2 16 8,00 1388 694,00 735
36 Pfänder, Markus KSC Heuchelheim 5 15 3,00 2613 522,60 697
37 Linker, Andre GH Lollar 2 13 6,50 1394 697,00 720
38 Rhiel, Carmen Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 3 11 3,67 1865 621,67 656
39 Kalbfleisch, Ralf Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 2 10 5,00 1281 640,50 674
40 König, Karl-Heinz KSC Heuchelheim 4 10 2,50 2585 646,25 681
41 Felker, Katarina ESV BW Wetzlar 4 10 2,50 2364 591,00 627
42 Nake-Köhler, Ingrid Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 2 9 4,50 1360 680,00 680
43 Dornack, Katja GH Lollar 5 9 1,80 2892 578,40 612
44 Huberty, Rainer Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 8 8,00 802 802,00 802
45 Kahl, Oliver Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 8 8,00 800 800,00 800
46 Becker, René KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 8 8,00 783 783,00 783
47 Gellert, Robert Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 8 8,00 780 780,00 780
48 Heigele, Christian KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 8 8,00 775 775,00 775
49 Konhäuser, Jörg GH Lollar 1 8 8,00 766 766,00 766
50 Koerner, Dirk KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 8 8,00 697 697,00 697



51 Jirsak, Jörg ESV BW Wetzlar 2 8 4,00 1263 631,50 637
52 Sachs, Wolfgang ESV BW Wetzlar 2 8 4,00 738 369,00 738
53 Klein, Helmut KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 7 7,00 761 761,00 761
54 Anders, Jan Lukas KC 88 Wettenberg 1 7 7,00 731 731,00 731
55 Rasch, Christian Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 7 7,00 726 726,00 726
56 Dambmann, Jeffrey KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 7 7,00 720 720,00 720
57 Adam, Udo KSG Hinterland 1 7 7,00 717 717,00 717
58 Sauerwald, Detlef KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 5 7 1,40 2652 530,40 590
59 Klöckner, Kai GH Lollar 1 6 6,00 727 727,00 727
60 Schmidt, Werner KSC Heuchelheim 1 6 6,00 658 658,00 658
61 Augustin, Gerd KSG Hinterland 2 6 3,00 1212 606,00 643
62 Keiner, Simon KC 88 Wettenberg 2 6 3,00 1208 604,00 610
63 Laux, Ottmar GH Lollar 3 6 2,00 1210 403,33 620
64 Meier, Uwe KSG Hinterland 2 5 2,50 1185 592,50 594
65 Wagner, Richard KC 88 Wettenberg 3 5 1,67 1715 571,67 600
66 Kleinhens, Lea-Marie KSC Heuchelheim 1 4 4,00 683 683,00 683
67 Bolte, Steffen Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 4 4,00 661 661,00 661
68 Hammel, Marc-Peter KSV GH Großen-Buseck 2 4 2,00 1223 611,50 614
69 Junklewitz, Erika ESV BW Wetzlar 1 3 3,00 584 584,00 584
70 Mank, Erik KSV GH Großen-Buseck 2 3 1,50 1113 556,50 576
71 Reich, Torsten KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 1 1,00 492 492,00 492
72 Auth, Willi ESV BW Wetzlar 1 1 1,00 463 463,00 463
73 Pitz, Manfred ESV BW Wetzlar 1 1 1,00 431 431,00 431
74 Kornja, Helmut KSG Hinterland 1 1 1,00 245 245,00 245
75 Georg, Romana KC 88 Wettenberg 1 0 0,00 0 0,00 0


